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Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

07764915 

Name of Company 

The London House of Fashion Ltd 

|/We 
Ninos Koumettou 

1 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hilt 

London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 07 September 2012 

Signed i Date 07 September 2012 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

1 Kings Avenue ne 
41/09/2012 #102 

Ref TH30919/NK/AG/MWILI COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

The London House of Fashion Lid 

on the 7 September 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Atdrews Lou Ld 

Dated OF /CF L202. 



The London House of Fashion Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 September 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Stock/WIP 58,538 00 Uncertain 

Book Debts 32,360 68 Uncertain 

Cash at Bank 199 17 199 17 

Cash Held by Liquidator 6,000 00 6,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,199 17 

Signature Oe“ Date_ OF hos Jesse Sy aL 



The London House of Fashion Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 September 2012 

At - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,199 417 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,199 17 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
6,199 17 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,199 17 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,199 17 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,199 17 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 7,909 07 

Hertsmere Council - Business Rates 19,397 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 9,633 03 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 181,543 43 
218,482 53 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (212,283 36) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (212,283 36) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (212,284 36) 

Signature ae Date LE, 
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TH30919 - The London House of Fashion Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

This represents the cost of unfinished work held in sub contract factories in Romania The liquidator will 
have to negotiate a settlement with these factories 

Note 2 

The book debts represent the balance due from the company's main customer Creations London Limited 
and a smail amount from Millennium Ladieswear Limited There ts a dispute with Creations London Limited 
that the liquidator will have to deal with tn due course 
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